Wilson-Fish Contact Information 
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Alabama

Jana Curran

Catholic Social Services of Alabama

Coordinator AL W-F Project

State Refugee Coordinator 

406 Government Street

Mobile, AL 36602

Tel:  (251) 432-2727

E-mail: jcurran2@cssrrp.org 

http://www.cssalabama.org/immigration.htm
Alaska

Karen A. Ferguson, Ph.D.

Catholic Social Services 

Program Director
Refugee Assistance & Immigration Services
State Refugee Coordinator 

3710 East 20th Street

Anchorage, AK 99508

Tel:  (907) 222-7376

E-mail: kferguson@cssalaska.org
http://www.cssalaska.org/html/programs/refugee-assistance.php
Colorado
Paul Stein
Colorado Refugee Services Program

Director  
State Refugee Coordinator

789 Sherman, Suite 440

Denver, CO 80203

Tel: (303) 863-8216 ext.19
E-mail: paul.stein@state.co.us
http://165.127.163.77/oss/Refugee/refugee_services_program.htm
Idaho

Jan Reeves

Idaho Office for Refugees

Director

State Refugee Coordinator 

1607 West Jefferson Street

Boise, ID 83702

Tel: (208) 336-4222 ext.1

E-mail: jreeves@idahorefugees.org
http://www.idahorefugees.org/

Kentucky
Becky Jordan
Director, Kentucky Office for Refugees
State Refugee Coordinator
1177 East Broadway

Louisville KY 40204

Becky's Direct Line: 502-365-4632

KOR Main Number: 502-365-4713

E-mail:  bjordan@archlou.org
http://www.cclou.org/services/kentucky-office-for-refugees/
Louisiana

Kristi Hackney
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Baton Rouge

Director, Migration and Refugee Services

State Refugee Coordinator

1900 S. Acadian Thruway

P.O. Box 4213

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Tel:  (225) 346-0660 

Email:  khackney@ccdiobr.org
http://www.ccdiobr.org/index.php/programs/migration-and-refugee-services.html
Massachusetts
Richard Chacón
Office for Refugees and Immigrants 

Executive Director
State Refugee Coordinator
18 Tremont Street, Suite 1020
Boston, MA 02108
Tel: (617) 727-7888, ext.303
E-mail: richard.chacon@state.ma.us
Emel F. Hadzipasic
Director, Family Independence Unit

MA Office for Refugees and Immigrants 

18 Tremont Street, Suite 1020

Boston, MA 02108

Tel:  (617) 727-7888, ext. 327

Fax: (617) 727-1822

E-mail:  emel.hadzipasic@state.ma.us
http://www.mass.gov/?pageID=eohhs2agencylanding&L=4&L0=Home&L1=Government&L2=Departments+and+Divisions&L3=Office+for+Refugees+and+Immigrants&sid=Eeohhs2
Nevada

Carisa Lopez-Ramirez
Catholic Community Services of Nevada 

Director, Migration and Refugee Services

State Refugee Coordinator 

1511 N. Las Vegas Boulevard

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Tel: (702) 387-2266

E-mail: cramirez@catholiccharities.com 
http://catholiccharities.linklv.com/index.php?pr=Migration__Refugees
North Dakota

Sinisa Milovanovic

Lutheran Social Services of North Dakota

Resettlement Director

State Refugee Coordinator

1325 11th Street South

Fargo, ND 58103

Tel: (701) 271-1636
Fax: (701) 235-7359

E-mail: smilovanovic@lssnd.org
http://www.lssnd.org/newamericans/index.html
San Diego W-F Project

Robert J. Moser, Ph.D.

Catholic Charities Diocese of San Diego

Deputy Director

4575 –A Mission Gorge Place, Suite A

San Diego, CA 92120

Tel: (619) 287-9454

E-mail: rmoser@ccdsd.org
Michael J. McKay, S.T.D.

Director of Refugee Services

4575 –A Mission Gorge Place, Suite A

San Diego, CA 92120

Tel: (619) 287-9454 (ext. 185)

E-mail: mmckay@ccdsd.org
http://www.ccdsd.org/refugee.php

South Dakota
Donna Magnuson

Lutheran Social Services-SD

Director of Refugee and Immigration Programs
State Refugee Coordinator 

1609 West 11th Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Tel: (605) 731-2002

E-mail: donna.magnuson@lsssd.org
http://www.lsssd.org/family_services/refugee
Tennessee 
Holly Johnson
Tennessee Office for Refugees
Catholic Charities of Tennessee, Inc.
State Refugee Coordinator
21 White Bridge Road, Suite 201
Nashville, TN 37205
Tel: (615) 352-9520, ext. 222
Fax: (615) 352-0701
E-mail: hjohnson@cctenn.org
http://www.dioceseofnashville.com/refugeeoffice.htm
Vermont

Judy Scott

Vermont Refugee Resettlement Program

Director

462 Hegeman Avenue, Suite 101

Colchester, VT 05446

Tel:  (802) 654-1700

E-mail:  jscott@uscrivt.org
Matt Thompson

Coordinator of Programs

462 Hegeman Ave, Suite 101

Colchester, VT 05446

Tel:  (802) 654-1705

E-mail:  mthompson@uscrivt.org
http://www.vrrp.org/
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